
KEWEENAW COUNTY 

CONSTRUCTION CODES DEPARTMENT 

PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE 

 
IN KEEPING WITH THE STATE RATES THESE WERE ESTABLISHED UNDER THE 

STILLE-DEROSSETT-HALE STATE CONSTRUCTION CODE ACT, 1972 PA 230, MCL 

125.1501 ET SEQ. 

 

 

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 

 
The total cost of improvement is based on the Bureau of Construction Codes Square Foot 

Construction Cost Table. Plan review fees for use groups R-3 and R-4 only are included in this 

computation.   Pre-manufactured unit fees are based upon 50% of the normal on-site construction 

permit fee.  

 

The first $75.00 of an application fee is non-refundable. 

 

to $1,000 (includes one inspection only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $75.00 

$1,000 to $10,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75.00 plus $10 per $1,000 over $1,000 

$10,001 to $100,000. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . $165.00 plus $3 per $1,000 over $10,000 

$100,000 to $500,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $435.00 plus $2 per $1,000 over $100,000 

$500,000 plus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1,235.00 plus $3 per $1,000 over $500,000 

 

All work not involving a square foot computation: 

Plan review and administration base fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100.00 

plus $100.00 for each inspection 

 

Additional inspections per hour or fraction thereof .  . . . . . . . . . . . .   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$100.00 

 

Special inspection (pertaining to sale of building) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . .$100.00 

 

Demolition: 

Plan review and administration base fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ……. ..   . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . $100.00 

plus $0.07 per square foot on demolition 

 

Certificate of Occupancy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $50.00 
 

 

Approved by Construction Code Commission – February 13, 2013 

Established by Director, Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth – February 26, 2013 

State of Michigan Effective Date – April 1, 2013 

Approved the Keweenaw County Board of Commissioners – November 19, 2014 

Keweenaw County Effective Date – April 15, 2015 


